subsequently by 10th of July, October, and January

4 Caution Deposit
Refundable - on withdrawal 

from the Hostel 
10,000.00 Once at the time of new admission

5 Imprest Money

It is for the hosteller’s personal sundry expenses.  An initial deposit of INR 25,000/- (twenty five thousand only) has to be made in the 

beginning of the year along with first quarterly fee towards the imprest account.  A minimum balance of INR 5000/- must be maintained at any 

given point of time during the year. Parents are requested to replenish the imprest account as and when their ward utilizes it and when informed